Daily Survey: G20 and Russia
March 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Know About G20
How much do you know about the G20 alliance of nations?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 7% 11% 4% 7% 7% 10% 5% % 7% 7% 10%
A little 52% 59% 45% 50% 41% 49% 69% 56% 41% 41% 53%
Nothing at all 41% 30% 51% 43% 52% 41% 26% 37% 53% 52% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (489) (509) (197) (195) (390) (216) (714) (115) (100) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 14% 6% 7% 6% 10%
A little 52% 54% 49% 54% 62% 57% 45% 59% 64% 57% 49% 50% 54%
Nothing at all 41% 37% 45% 39% 30% 35% 51% 33% 22% 37% 44% 44% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (325) (410) (263) (368) (337) (461) (245) (176) (182) (227) (342) (247)
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2. Support U.S. G20 Membership
Do you support or oppose the United States’ membership in the G20?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 26% 21% 9% 21% 25% 38% 28% 19% 16% 7%
Somewhat support 21% 23% 19% 26% 13% 19% 28% 22% 16% 18% 24%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 7% 16% 6% 7% 6% 5% 15% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 6% 9% 3% 4% 8% 9% 3% 6% 4% 6% 10%
Not sure 41% 33% 49% 46% 52% 41% 25% 39% 46% 48% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (490) (509) (198) (195) (390) (216) (714) (115) (100) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 24% 43% 18% 9% 50% % 16% 30% 40% 22% 22% 20% 32%
Somewhat support 21% 20% 19% 25% 20% 27% 20% 18% 28% 20% 19% 23% 21%
Somewhat oppose 8% 4% 9% 12% 3% 12% 8% 14% 3% 8% 6% 11% 7%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 8% 9% 1% 14% 6% % 5% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Not sure 41% 31% 46% 45% 25% 40% 49% 32% 23% 42% 47% 42% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (326)  (410) (263)  (368)  (337) (461) (245) (177) (182) (228) (342)  (247)
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3. Expelling Russia
Do you support or oppose expelling Russia from the G20 over its invasion of Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 43% 40% 18% 27% 48% 69% 46% 36% 32% 25%
Somewhat support 14% 16% 12% 19% 12% 11% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 9% 17% 9% 5% 2% 8% 6% 8% 15%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 10%
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 38% 42% 30% 10% 26% 37% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (490) (504) (197) (194) (388) (215) (710) (115) (100) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 41% 54% 34% 37% 61% 39% 37% 47% 48% 41% 42% 40% 43%
Somewhat support 14% 12% 14% 16% 14% 15% 11% 18% 19% 13% 15% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 11%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% 9% 8% 3% 10% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Not sure 30% 24% 37% 27% 17% 27% 36% 19% 19% 34% 30% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (325) (407) (262) (366) (336) (457) (245) (177) (181) (226) (342) (245)
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4A. Russia Attack Response — Send military forces to fight Russia in Ukraine
If Russia uses $experiment_assign weapons inside Ukraine, would it be a good or bad idea for countries in the NATO alliance, including the United States,
to take the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 32% 32% 32% 30% 33% 32% 34% 30% 32% 36% 45%
Bad idea 35% 38% 32% 40% 30% 36% 36% 39% 24% 33% 22%
Not sure 33% 30% 35% 30% 37% 32% 30% 31% 44% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (485) (499) (197) (191) (383) (213) (705) (112) (98) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good idea 32% 38% 29% 31% 37% 33% 31% 34% 37% 29% 30% 35% 33%
Bad idea 35% 25% 36% 46% 26% 47% 35% 39% 31% 37% 38% 32% 37%
Not sure 33% 37% 35% 23% 36% 21% 34% 27% 32% 34% 32% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (322) (404) (258) (362) (335) (449) (242) (177) (182) (226) (334) (242)
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4B. Russia Attack Response — Shoot down Russian military planes flying over Ukraine
If Russia uses $experiment_assign weapons inside Ukraine, would it be a good or bad idea for countries in the NATO alliance, including the United States,
to take the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 43% 46% 41% 35% 39% 44% 54% 45% 39% 39% 45%
Bad idea 28% 29% 27% 38% 32% 24% 20% 29% 26% 30% 24%
Not sure 28% 25% 32% 27% 28% 32% 26% 26% 35% 31% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (488) (497) (195) (193) (385) (212) (704) (114) (98) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good idea 43% 49% 39% 43% 51% 44% 38% 49% 56% 41% 45% 44% 42%
Bad idea 28% 22% 27% 39% 19% 36% 33% 29% 19% 29% 29% 27% 29%
Not sure 28% 30% 33% 19% 30% 20% 29% 22% 25% 30% 26% 28% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (322) (404) (259) (363) (333) (455) (242) (175) (179) (224) (339) (243)
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4C. Russia Attack Response — Deploy chemical weapons against Russia
If Russia uses $experiment_assign weapons inside Ukraine, would it be a good or bad idea for countries in the NATO alliance, including the United States,
to take the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 14% 13% 15% 21% 15% 11% 10% 11% 16% 25% 21%
Bad idea 61% 66% 56% 51% 57% 62% 72% 69% 39% 47% 47%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 28% 28% 26% 18% 20% 46% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (484) (500) (196) (190) (386) (212) (704) (114) (98) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good idea 14% 18% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 13% 19% 15% 13% 13% 15%
Bad idea 61% 55% 59% 2% 61% 71% 58% 68% 64% 61% 60% 59% 64%
Not sure 25% 27% 28% 18% 26% 16% 29% 18% 17% 25% 27% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (321) (403) (260) (365) (334) (452) (243) (174) (180) (225) (335) (244)
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4D. Russia Attack Response — Deploy biological weapons against Russia
If Russia uses $experiment_assign weapons inside Ukraine, would it be a good or bad idea for countries in the NATO alliance, including the United States,
to take the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 14% 15% 13% 20% 16% 12% 9% 11% 19% 20% 20%
Bad idea 60% 66% 54% 50% 55% 62% 72% 68% 37% 45% 51%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 31% 29% 26% 19% 21% 45% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (478) (498) (197) (192) (384) (203) (693) (115) (99) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good idea 14% 17% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 16% 12% 16% 11%
Bad idea 60% 54% 59% 68% 59% 71% 54% 70% 66% 55% 60% 57% 68%
Not sure 26% 29% 28% 20% 27% 16% 31% 17% 18% 29% 28% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (319) (401) (256) (359) (329) (446) (241) (174) (178) (223) (338) (237)
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4E. Russia Attack Response — Deploy nuclear weapons against Russia
If Russia uses $experiment_assign weapons inside Ukraine, would it be a good or bad idea for countries in the NATO alliance, including the United States,
to take the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 16% 16% 15% 22% 19% 12% 13% 13% 21% 20% 26%
Bad idea 61% 65% 57% 55% 54% 64% 71% 69% 36% 57% 46%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 23% 27% 24% 16% 18% 43% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (482) (503) (195) (194) (387) (209) (704) (114) (100) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good idea 16% 19% 13% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 18% 14% 15% 18% 15%
Bad idea 61% 55% 61% 69% 63% 69% 58% 66% 66% 68% 59% 57% 67%
Not sure 23% 26% 25% 15% 23% 15% 25% 17% 17% 19% 27% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (323) (404) (258) (364) (332) (455) (241) (176) (180) (223) (340) (242)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 24 - 28, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.45 to 4.081, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.378.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You



